
I
 

9)
 

Iz
 s
 

2.
 

3 2 Ti' 7ij
 

E
. 3 (D
 

a
 

Q
- 

-
 

D
 
0
 

%
 

5'
 

%
 

F
 

U
 

0
 -. S
 

9)
 

.
s
 

Q
 

-
0

 
0
 

(D
 

'v
, 2
,
 

z:
 

0
 

c.
 

R 



E 2 2 P 



I
 

cc 

2 (D
 

0
 
3
 

2.
 

7i; 8 2. n
 

n
 

7J
 

0
 2 2 0
 a 7is I" a,
 

S
 

r
c

 

U
 
0
 
2
 

z
 

0
 

a,
 

S
 2 < a, cn
 

0
 
0
 
3
 

a.
 

c
 2
 2i e P
 

-h
 

N
 

'
0

 
A
 



TI
 

V
I 
U
 

(D
 s
 

v,
 

2;
 E?
 % 3
 

3
 2.
 

iij
 a 9 A 2 0
 

0
 

(D
 

0
 

0
-
 

0
 

=
I 

Q
 

0
 

2
. 
3
 

cn
 3 u, 

I 









xhibit Title 

Proposed Tariff 

Comparison - Proposed & Current Rates 

Pro Forma Financial Statements 

Pro Forma Adjustment Descriptions 

Billing Analysis 

Reve n ue Req u i reme n t Dete rm i nation 

Analysis of Depreciation 

Customer Not if icat ion 

Exhi bit 
umber 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 



EX 

QPQSED T 



FOR North Manchester Water Association 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

NORTH MANCHESTER WATER ASSOCIATION CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 
(Name of Utility) 

SHEET NO. 

RATES & CHARGES 

Monthly Rates 

518" X 314" Meter 
First 
All Over 

1" Meter 
First 
All Over 

2" Meter 
First 
All Over 

3" Meter 
First 
All Over 

2,000 gallons $ 20.02 minimum bill 
2,000 gallons $ 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 

5,000 gallons $ 36.13 minimum bill 
5,000 gallons $ 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 

15,000 gallons $ 89.84 minimum bill 
15,000 gallons $ 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 

30,000 gallons 
30,000 gallons $ 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 

$ 170.40 minimum bill 

DATE OF ISSUE 
Month / Date / Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
Month / Date / Year 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED 





FOR Northern Clav County 
Community, Town or City 

3-inch Meter: 
- 
- 

P.S.C. ICY. NO. 3 

$4-5?40- $7 70.40 
w w:w- $5.37 

NORTH MANCHESTER W. A. 
(Name of Utility) 

SHEET NO. 7 

CANCELLING P.S.C. ICY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RATES & CHARGES 

WATER RATES 

I I I Current I I ProDosed 
518 inch Meter: ,Rate  rate^ 

$20.02 - $4-84-5- 
- w P1, -  $5.37 

. .  

I-inch Meter: 
- $3373Q- $36.1 3 
- w txr1,- $5.37 per I ,000 gallons I 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

Month / Date I Year 

Month / Date I Year 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED 



EXHIBIT NO. 3 

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Operating Revenues: 201 0 

Residential Sales $ 687,600 

Commercial Sales 25,453 

Other Water Revenue 893 

Total Operating Wewenues $ 713,946 

Water Expenses: 

Salaries and Wages $ 114,173 

Salaries & Wages-O&D 31,990 

Benefits-Health Insurance 0 

Purchased Water 272,924 

Purchased Power 

Chemicals 

Materials & Supplies 

Contractual Serv.-Engineering 

Contractual Serv.-Accounting 

Transportation Expenses 

General Liability Insurance 

Vehicle Insurance 

Workers' Compensation Ins. 

Amortization Expense 

Miscellaneous Expenses 

Total Water Expenses 

Depreciation Expense 

Taxes Other Than Income 

Total Operating Expenses 

Operating Income 

Interest Income 

Interest Expense 

Net Income 

53,843 

1,882 

29,515 

300 

25,402 

19,388 

0 

76,965 

0 

1,095 

17,205 

$ 644,682 

101,840 

11,670 

$ 758,192 

$ (44,246) 
61 

63,282 

$ (107,467) 

Adjustment 

$ 61,137 A 

0 

0 

$ 61,137 

$ 0 

0 

44,486 B 

(73,230) C 

(25,553) D 

0 

12,370 E 

0 

0 

0 

2,331 F 

(53,593) G 

6,776 H 
0 

(12,370) I 

$ (98,783) 
0 

0 

$ (98,783) 

$ 159,920 

0 
0 

$ 159,920 

Adjusted 

$ 748,737 

25,453 

893 

$ 775,083 

$ 114,173 

31,990 

44,486 

199,694 

28,290 

4,882 

41,885 

300 

25,402 

19,388 

2,331 

23,372 

6,776 

1,095 

4,835 

$ 545,899 
101,840 

11,670 

$ 659,409 

$ 115,674 

61 

63,282 

$ 52.453 



EXHIBIT 4 

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTIONS 

A. Normalized Operating Revenues-Residential: 
Revenues have been normalized using the end-of-period customer level and the current tariffed rate. 

Test-period revenues 
Adjustment from billing analysis 
Normalized revenues 

$71 3,946 
$ 61,137 
$ 775,083 

B. Pensions and Benefits-Health Insurance. 
Test Deriod health insurance expense totaled $35,484. A review of 201 1 invoices showed that the health 
insurance premium increased to $3,146 per month increasing the health insurance to $37,752 annually. 
(3,147 x 12) The utility reimburses an employee, Steven Bowling $561.16 per month or $6,734 per year 
for his health insurance because he is covered under his wife’s health insurance policy. This is North 
Manchester’s contribution towards the cost for health insurance for each employee. Since it does not pay 
Mr. Bowling’s health insurance, the utility pays this amount to him directly. This payment brings the total 
health insurance expense to $44,486 annually. 

C. Purchased Water Expense. 
It was determined that North Manchester has unaccounted for water of 35.858 per cent. This resulted in 
an adjustment to decrease purchased water expense by $73,230. 

Unaccounted for Water Loss Percentane 
Water Produced/Purchased 
Water Sales - Staffs Billing Analysis 
Water Treatment Plant 
System Flushing 
Fire Department 
Other 
Total Water Sold and Used 
Unaccounted for Water Loss - Gallons 
Percentage of Unaccounted for Water Loss 
Percentage Water Loss in Excess of 15 Percent 

185,298,500 
110,585,010 

0 
4,450,000 
3,820,000 

0 

118,855,010 
66,443,490 

35.858% 
20.858% 

Determination of Pro Forma Purchased Water 
Pro Forma Water Sales 110,585,010 
Add: System Flushing, Fire Department, and Other 8,270,000 

1 18,855,010 Subtotal 
Divided by: 15% Line Loss Reciprocal 85.00% 

139,829,424 Allowable PurchaseslProduction 

Purchased Water Cost Der 1,000 Gal 
139,829.424 Allowable Purchases 

Multiplied by: Water Rate per 1,000 Gallons $ 1.500 
Pro Forma Purchased Water Expense $ 209,744 
Less: Actual Test-period Expense 272,924 
Pro Forma Adjustment - Nonrevenue Water $ (63,180) 
Less: Penalties (1 0,050) 
Total Adjustment $ (73,230) 



D. Purchased Power Expense. 
Test period Purchased Power was $53,843. A review of test period invoices indicated that $25,553 
should have been recorded as Purchased Water instead of Purchased Power. This amount was 
reclassified in order to correct this account. No adjustment was made to Purchased Water since the pro 
forma amount of this expense reflects the total allowable amount for this account. (See attachment C.) 

E. Materials and Supplies. 
North Manchester’s materials and supplies account was increased by $1 2,370 to reclassify this amount 
from the Miscellaneous Expense account (see adjustment I). This resulted in test period expense of 
$41,885. 

F. General Liability Insurance. 
An amount of $2,331 was reclassified to this account from Vehicle Insurance. 
determined from an invoice. 

This amount was 

G. Vehicle Insurance. 
North Manchester recorded all of its insurance expense in the vehicle insurance account resulting in a 
test period balance of $76,965. From this account a total amount of $44,486 was reclassified to Health 
Insurance (see adjustment B.) Invoices also showed an annual expense for Workers’ Compensation 
Insurance of, $6,776 and $2,331 for General Liability Insurance. These amounts were also recorded in 
the Vehicle Insurance account and were reclassified to their proper account. These reclassifications 
resulted in an adjustment to decrease Vehicle Insurance by $53,593 leaving an amount of $23,372 for 
vehicle insurance. 

H. Workers’ Compensation insurance. 
A review of North Manchester’s test period invoices showed its Workers’ Compensation Insurance totaled 
$6,776. This amount was reclassified from the Vehicle Insurance amount. 

I. Miscellaneous Expense. 
North Manchester recorded several expenses in its Miscellaneous Expense account totaling $1 2,370 
which should have been included as material and supplies and have been reclassified to that account. 



I- 
v
) 
w I- 

m
 

b
 

co 
co 

r- 
cn 

cn- 
m

" 
m

 
a
i 

t
-
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

m
 

0
 

0
 

r- 
co 

m
 

co 
w

 
r- 

m 
co 
s 

00" 
9
 

N
* 

r-- 

5
 
0
 

S
 

m
 

.- 



r- 

a 2 3 co 

a
 

m
 

d
 

0
 

0
 

co 

2 -- 0
 

0
 

2 co N
 

0
 

m
 

d
 

co 
co 

a
 

a
?
 

*! 

3 d
 

co 
d
 

?
 0
 

0
 

s. CL 
W

 
>

 
0
 

w
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

v
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

v
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

w
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

C
 

C
 

0
 z m

” 
CO, 

7
 

m
 

a
 

a
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

m
 

d
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

co 

*! 
d
”
 

b
 

m
 

N
 

m
 

m
 

0
 

co 

m
 

cn 

a
?
 

2 T
 

m
- 

2, m
 

co 
N

 
N

 

t
-
 

m
 

t
-
 

3
: 

=! 
m

 

0
0

0
0

0
0

 
0

0
 

N
N

 
9
 0
” 

rx 

m
 

co 
N

 
N

 

t
-
 



Y
 

0
 

cn 
0
 

N
 

N
 

“! 0
 

cn 
0
 

N
 

N
 

c? s 0
 
0
 

Lo 
0
”
 

6 ar u- 

T
- 

O
 
0
 

0
 
0
”
 

s: 0
 

d
 

R G. N
 

8 T 

v
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

v
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

Y
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

C
 

C
 

C
 

0
 ” m

 
N

 
”. 
0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

d
 

cn 
R cr? 
-c

‘ 

0
 

cn 
0
 

b
 

” “, 0
 

m
 

” m
 

00- 

2. 
Lo 
2 

g a- 

0
0
0
0
0
0
 

a
b

 
O

b
 

b
a

 
m

? -? 

” a
?
 

.c
- 

Lo 
co 
c
-
 



0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

- 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

- 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 5
 

%
 

co 
[D

 

3 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 
0
 

co 
h
f 

a
 

a” 

*” 

0
 
0
 

(3
, 

m
 

09 

h
f! 

T
 

0
 
0
 

CQ 
a
 

r- 

-?” 

“! (3
, 

(3
, 

0
0
0
0
0
0
 

m
o

o
 

z
 a9 

0
a

m
 

c3 
j
 3” E- 

a
T

a
 

(3
, 

(3
, 

f? =! 
m

 

0
0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0
 

L
o

rn
 

0
”
 0
-
 

T
T

 



r- 

0
 

K
O

 
w

 
>

 
0

 

iz r
'"
 

0
 

(0
 

T
 

0
 

r
' 

co 
N

 

2 0
 

0
 

0
 

m
 

m
 

0
- 

0
 

r
' 

0
 

k
. 

z t
-
 

t
-
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

m
 

0
- 

- 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

- 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

- 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

c
 

C 

C
 

C
 

C
 

C
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

E
 

s 25 0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

r
' 

co 
N

 

2 0
 

m
 

Lo 
Lo 
m

 

00, 

0
 

0
 

d- 
a
 

s 2 

w
 

k 

N
 

-
i
 

Y -I - m
 I-K

 
0

w
 

K
>

 
ii0

 



Exhibit No. 7 

Exhibit No. 6 

AMOUNT OF INCREASE AND REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

Year Principal Interest Total 
2012 99,831 51,151 150,982 
201 3 102,816 48,166 1 50,982 
201 4 
Total 

105,890 45,092 150,982 
308,537 144,409 452,946 

3 year average 

Adjusted Operating Expenses 
Debt Service 
.20 Coverage 
Revenue Require men t 
Normalized Revenue 

Increase 

$ 659,409 
150,982 
30,196 

840,587 
(775,083) 

$ 65,504 

$ 150,982 


	Proposed Tariff
	Comparison - Proposed & Current Rates
	Pro Forma Financial Statements
	Reve n ue Req u i reme n t Dete rm i nation
	Analysis of Depreciation
	Customer Not if icat ion

